Ken Tedford MAYOR



Kelly Frost Councilwoman

Karla Kent Councilwoman

Paul Harmon Councilman

JOB OPPORTUNITY

POLICE OFFICER

The City of Fallon is an Equal Opportunity Employer

The City of Fallon is seeking qualified individuals for the position of Police Officer.

The City of Fallon, known as "The Oasis of Nevada", is a unique city in Northern Nevada of approximately 9,123 residents. The City offers a safe, friendly and affordable community, dedicated to economic improvement, historical preservation, cultural diversity, education and the general well-being of its citizens and businesses. Fallon is only 60 minutes from Reno/Sparks and is the perfect home for people that enjoy the outdoors, a close-knit community, and a year-round calendar of special events. Fallon's quiet neighborhoods, welcoming residents and strong economy make it a place that people love to call home.

- Salary range \$28.92 (\$26.02 Academy Cadet) to \$35.24 per hour Grade 8
- Benefits include: 100% employer paid retirement in the Public Employees' Retirement System of Nevada, medical, vision, dental and life insurance, and paid holidays, vacation, and sick leave.
- The City is also offering a \$10,000.00 signing bonus for P.O.S.T. certified lateral transfers (for applicants outside Nevada, you can verify reciprocity at www.post.nv.gov).
- The job description contains all minimum eligibility requirements including education, employment, training, or experience criteria, and whether equivalent factors will be recognized.
- This position has a twelve-month probationary period for new employees.
- The successful applicants must be willing to work varying schedules, including holidays and weekends and overtime.

Job description, examples of work performed, employment standards of the position and application forms are available at the City of Fallon Police Department or the City website www.fallonnevada.gov

Completed applications, which may include resumes, must be submitted to the Police Department at the address listed above or via email to pdjobs@fallonnevada.gov.

The position will remain open until filled.